NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Standard Size Snap-in Pushbuttons   Series LB
Carefully designed light diffusion and filtering system produce bright,
full surface illumination with front panel relamping.
Spot illumination available in single and bicolor LEDs.
Choice of super bright LEDs in white, green, and blue
in addition to standard or bright red, amber, and
green LEDs.

Solder Lug/Quick Connect Terminals
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
LB15SKW01-5C12-JC
Red, 12-volt, Bright LED with Resistor
SPDT   ON-(ON) Circuit
Silver Contacts and
Solder Lug/Quick Connect Terminals;
rated 3A @ 125/250V AC
Clear Cap with Red Diffuser
Square Shape
Black Housing
G01
W01
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
SHAPES
S Square
C Round
R Rectangular
Switches are supplied without UL
& CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
IMPORTANT:
Bright LED used with LED Cap
Resistor
No Code No Resistor
05 5-volt
12 12-volt
24 24-volt
Colors
5C Red
5D Amber
5F Green
12-02
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Standard Size Snap-in Pushbuttons   Series LB
05 12 01 *
Cutout for 1 switch: .638" x .882"
Cutout for 1 switch with barriers:
.638" x 1.059"
Epoxy
Seal
(2.0)
.079 (2.8)
.110
 (1.2)
.047
Thk = (0.5)
          .020
 (7.5)
.295
Plunger Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Power/Lamp Schematics
Normal Down Normal Down
Pole Model
LB15 ON (ON)
*LB16 ON ON
LB25 ON (ON)
*LB26 ON ON
.622"
Square CS